10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Req. #19-0808

ORDINANCE NO. 28602

AN ORDINANCE relating to compensation; amending Chapter 1.12 of the
Tacoma Municipal Code to implement compensation for employees
represented by the Tacoma Police Union, Local 6, |.U.P.A.; and changing
the designation of the nonrepresented classification of Labor Relations
Analyst.

WHEREAS this ordinance will implement provisions of a Letter of
Understanding negotiated between the City and the Tacoma Police Union, Local 6,
I.U.P.A., which provides a one-time, lump sum payment of $500 to bargaining unit
members employed on July 1, 2019, and

WHEREAS this ordinance also includes a change in the designation of the
Labor Relations Analyst classification, from classified to unclassified, pursuant to
Tacoma Municipal Code 1.24.290, and Article VI, Section 6.1 of the City Charter;
Now, Therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TACOMA:

Section 1. That Chapter 1.12.355 of the Tacoma Municipal Code (“TMC”) is

hereby amended, effective as provided by law, to read as follows:

Code | A | JobTitle 1A 1B 1C 1D 2A 2B 2C 2D 3A 3B 3C
1123 | A | Labor 35.68 36.13 | 36.58 | 37.04 | 37.50 | 37.97 | 38.44 | 38.92 | 39.41 | 39.90 | 40.40
Relations
Analyst

3D 4A 4B 4C 4D 5A 58 5C 5D 6A

4090 | 4141 | 41.93 | 4245 | 4298 | 43.52 | 44.06 | 44.61 | 4517 | 45.73

0Ord19-0808.doc-WCF/ae




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Section 2. That Chapter 1.12.640 of the TMC is hereby amended, effective

as provided by law, to read as follows:

1.12.640 Application of additional rates.

% sk sk

L6 An employee represented by the 2017-2019 collective bargaining agreement with the Tacoma Police
Union, [.U.P.A.. Local 6, who is employed on July 1., 2019, shall receive a one-time, lump sum payment
of $500.

Section 3. That Sections 1 and 2 are effective as provided by law.
Passed
Mayor
Attest:
City Clerk
Approved as to form:
City Attorney
2.
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